Form PTO-1595 RECOR

10-13-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev.03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (cxp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Atsushi FUJIMARU, Akiyoshi YATSUGI and Tomoaki KASUKAWA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>AIDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Y	es⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	City. Tokyo State. JAPAN Zip.
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 10/700,628 Filed November 5,	
	Il numbers attached? □Yes⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C.  Internal Address:	
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street P.O. Box 19290 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22320-02	8. Deposit account number:  02-3690  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document.  Mary J. Breiner  Name of Person Signing	October 7, 2004 Signature  October 3, 2004  Signature  Date  g this cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4

6178/Fukuda

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS. w	e. Atsushi	FUJIMARU,	Akiyoshi	YATSUGI and
Tomoaki I	KASUKAWA			, a citizen ofJAPAN
	residing at	See Att	cached	,
a citizen of			_ residing at	
, a	nd a citizen of			residing
at				, respectively,
				pplication for United States Letters
				3 filed on November 5, 200
under Serial No. $\underline{\bot}$ to insert the said se				ed assignee being hereby authorized
AND WHERE	AS. AIDA CH	HEMICAL I	NDUSTRIES	CO., LTD.
a corporation of	JAPAN			CO., LTD.  and having a place of business okyo, JAPAN, is desirous
at 15-13, M.	inamicho 6 d	chome, Fu	chu-shi, T	okyo, JAPAN, is desirous
of acquiring the en	ntire right, title,	and interest in	n and to said i	nvention and in and to any and all may be obtained therefor;
				we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, LTD.
				, its legal representatives
	pplication, and i	ght, title, and n and to any	interest in and	to said invention as set forth in the ts of the United States and foreign
execute any writin any time upon req assignee, execute so assignee may deem render all necessary or extended Lette invention, and in e patents, by giving patents, and by ex foregoing covenant representatives of a	g or do any act we uest, without fur uch additional as a necessary or development as Patent of the inforcing any right testimony in an ecuting preliminal and agreement ssignor and assign	whatsoever conther or additional signments and assirable to peraking applicate United States or choses in proceeding any statements shall bind, assee;	inflicting with onal consideral other writing rect the assignion for and object of any action accruings or transaction and other affind inure to the	the said assignee that we will not these presents, and that we will, at tion, but at the expense of the said s and do such additional acts as said nee's enjoyment of this grant, and taining original, divisional, reissued, and all foreign countries on said and as a result of such applications or ons involving such applications or davits, it being understood that the e benefit of, the assigns and legal
the United States v INDUSTRIES CO	which may be iss	ued for said in	nvention to said al representativ	narks to issue any Letters Patent of AIDA CHEMICAL es, successors, or assigns, as the sole and the invention covered thereby
Date November	14, 2003	· · · · · ·	Atsush: Atsus	Fujimaru shi fujimaru
Date <u>November</u>	14, 2003		<u>Akiyos</u>	i gattugi Sshi YATSUGI
Date November	14, 2003		Tomoak	Kasukama

**RECORDED: 10/07/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0750